
  Greater New Haven Transit District 
840 Sherman Avenue, Hamden, CT 06514 

Phone: 203.288.6282 Fax: 203.288.7471 

 
GNHTD RFP 06-2023  

Sinkhole, Drywell & Catch Basin Repairs  
Amendment #1 

 
Item 1 – Timeline Revisions 
 
Due to the low turnout at the site walkthrough along with the fact that no questions or requests for clarification 
were submitted from potential bidders, the District has decided to extend this bid in an effort to further 
participation and ensure competitive quotes are received. 
 
The District will provide another opportunity to join us for a site-walkthrough and submit any questions. 
 
Please see below the revised timeline. 
 

 Original Timeline Revised Timeline 

RFQ Issued:   Friday, November 10, 2023 N/A 

Site Walkthrough:  
 

Wednesday, November 29, 2023 
@ 11:00AM 

Tuesday, January 9, 2024  
@ 11:00AM (EST) 
 

Questions Due to 
GNHTD: 

Tuesday, December 5, 2023,  
by 2:00PM 

Thursday, January 18, 2024 
by 2:00PM (EST) 
 

GNHTD Response to 
Questions (estimated): 

Friday, December 8, 2023 Wednesday, January 24, 2024 

Proposals Due:  
 

Wednesday, December 20, 2023, 
by 2:00PM 

Tuesday, February 6, 2024  
by 2:00PM (EST) 
 

Contract Award 
(estimated):   

Thursday, January 4, 2024 Tuesday, February 13, 2024 

Effective Date of 
Contract:   

Thursday, February 1, 2024 Friday, March 1, 2024 

 
Please send an email to chey@gnhtd.org with your name, company name, and contact details if you will be 
attending the site walkthrough on 1/9/2024.  If you cannot attend this site visit as scheduled and would like to 
come another time, please send me an email request for an alternate time and we will try to accommodate you.   
 
 
End of Addendum Number 1. 
 
 

Bethany / Branford / East Haven / Hamden / New Haven / North Branford / North Haven / Orange / West Haven / Woodbridge 
GNHTD is a government agency established in 1973 under the provision of Connecticut Public Act 261, Chapter 103(a) for the purpose of operating and 

providing a variety of transportation programs and services. 
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